
Rank District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

1 PA Dist 0011 C Richard Evans
169 863 1032 920 112.17

2 PA Dist 0005 E Tim Mather Jr.
60 380 440 410 107.32

3 PA Dist 0030 E Thomas Robbins
220 2025 2245 2125 105.65

4 PA Dist 0020 W Bill Cononie
165 1574 1739 1671 104.07

5 PA Dist 0025 W Daniel Brown
211 2138 2349 2262 103.85

6 PA Dist 0028 W Patrick N Shaffer 180 2143 2323 2237 103.84

7 PA Dist 0032 W 19 199 218 210 103.81

8 PA Dist 0018 C Douglas Wright
279 2739 3018 2917 103.46

9 PA Dist 0036 W Don Weis 76 762 838 820 102.20

10 PA Dist 0016 C David Shadle
222 1823 2045 2005 102.00

11 PA Dist 0026 W Clarence Singleton II
167 1883 2050 2012 101.89

12 PA Dist 0014 E 128 1181 1309 1287 101.71

13 PA Dist 0009 E Daniel Citrone
189 1368 1557 1533 101.57

14 PA Dist 0017 C Raymond McDonald
169 2119 2288 2258 101.33

15 PA Dist 0019 C Thomas Wolfe
679 6191 6870 6789 101.19

16 PA Dist 0023 W Ray Cooper
315 3112 3427 3389 101.12

17 PA Dist 0022 C Robert Stauffer
428 6567 6995 6922 101.05

18 PA Dist 0029 W Jerry Schwab
299 3344 3643 3605 101.05

19 PA Dist 0010 E Kenneth Baldt
221 2607 2828 2822 100.21

20 PA Dist 0027 W Tom Petro
158 1509 1667 1666 100.06

21 PA Dist 0033 W William Anchors
117 686 803 813 98.77

22 PA Dist 0012 C Leonard Biel
278 2669 2947 3014 97.78

23 PA Dist 0031 W Jason Patrick
209 1952 2161 2223 97.21

24 PA Dist 0015 C Randy Hankins
141 1920 2061 2128 96.85

25 PA Dist 0021 W Clarence Baer
227 2451 2678 2777 96.44

26 PA Dist 0008 E Donald G Slesinski
144 1027 1171 1223 95.75

27 PA Dist 0013 E Michael Kendricks
83 475 558 612 91.18

28 PA Dist 0001 E John Brown
16 279 295 353 83.57

Detachment Totals 5569 55986 61555 58957 104.41%

Steven M. Cox-Detachment Commander

Anthony Wright-Detachment Adjutant

PA Detachment 05/17/2024



District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0020 W Bill Cononie 165 1574 1739 1671 104.07

PA Dist 0025 W Daniel Brown 211 2138 2349 2262 103.85

PA Dist 0028 W Patrick N Shaffer 180 2143 2323 2237 103.84

PA Dist 0032 W 19 199 218 210 103.81

PA Dist 0036 W Don Weis 76 762 838 820 102.20

PA Dist 0026 W Clarence Singleton II 167 1883 2050 2012 101.89

PA Dist 0023 W Ray Cooper 315 3112 3427 3389 101.12

PA Dist 0029 W Jerry Schwab 299 3344 3643 3605 101.05

PA Dist 0027 W Tom Petro 158 1509 1667 1666 100.06

PA Dist 0033 W William Anchors 117 686 803 813 98.77

PA Dist 0031 W Jason Patrick 209 1952 2161 2223 97.21

PA Dist 0021 W Clarence Baer 227 2451 2678 2777 96.44

Western Vice Commander Daryl Almendarez 2,143 21,753 23896 23685 100.89%



District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0011 C Richard Evans 169 863 1032 920 112.17

PA Dist 0018 C Douglas Wright 279 2739 3018 2917 103.46

PA Dist 0016 C David Shadle 222 1823 2045 2005 102.00

PA Dist 0017 C Raymond McDonald 169 2119 2288 2258 101.33

PA Dist 0019 C Thomas Wolfe 679 6191 6870 6789 101.19

PA Dist 0022 C Robert Stauffer 428 6567 6995 6922 101.05

PA Dist 0012 C Leonard Biel 278 2669 2947 3014 97.78

PA Dist 0015 C Randy Hankins 141 1920 2061 2128 96.85

Central Vice Commander Clifford Boyer IV 2365 24,891 27256 26953 101.12%



District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0005 E Tim Mather Jr. 60 380 440 410 107.32

PA Dist 0030 E Thomas Robbins 220 2025 2245 2125 105.65

PA Dist 0014 E 128 1181 1309 1287 101.71

PA Dist 0009 E Daniel Citrone 189 1368 1557 1533 101.57

PA Dist 0010 E Kenneth Baldt 221 2607 2828 2822 100.21

PA Dist 0008 E Donald G Slesinski 144 1027 1171 1223 95.75

PA Dist 0013 E Michael Kendricks 83 475 558 612 91.18

PA Dist 0001 E John Brown 16 279 295 353 83.57

Eastern Vice Commander Gerald Freeman 1061 9342 10403 10365 100.37%


